MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settlings □ □ □ ▼	LY Y
To the Honorable Commissio 100902854	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Marshall S. Kriesel, Farhad Kazemzadeh Matthew B. Kriesel, William W. Feng, Steve C. Barber & William J. Kluck Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? O Yes XXNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7. Name: Science Incorporated Internal Address: Suite 1060
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 11-16-98	
xDk Assignment ☐ Merger	Sireel Address: 7760 France Avenue, South
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Olher	City: Bloomington State: MN ZIP: 55435
Execution Date: February 18, 1998	Additional namo(s) & addross(es) allached? CI Yes 10 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being liled together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
.08/907,564	
. Additional numbers at	tachod? Yos No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire	7. Total (ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address. 8th Floor	₩ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireet Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 29000, Glendale, CA 91209	10-0231
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91203	(Altach duplicate cory of this page if paying by degosit account)
DO NOT US	EE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James E. Brunton, Esquire	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, eltechments, and document:
Mal documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	regulred coversheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARSHALL S. KRIESEL of the City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota; FARHAD KAZEMZADEH of the City of Bloomington, State of Minnesota; MATTHEW B. KRIESEL of the City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota; WILLIAM W. FENG, of the City of Lafayette, California; STEVE C. BARBER, of the City of Shorewood, Minnesota; WILLIAM J. KLUCK, of the City of Hudson, Wisconsin; have invented a new and useful patent for a FLUID DELIVERY APPARATUS Docket No. 89209F-C1.Con (which is a Continuation of Serial No. 08/451,520) for which we on the 18th day of Tabulan , 1998 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, SCIENCE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 7760 France Avenue, South, Suite 1060 Bloomington, Minnesota is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Marshall S. Kriesel, Farhad Kazemzadeh, Matthew B. Kriesel, William W. Feng, Steve C. Barber, and William J. Kluck, by these presence do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0411 right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the United States patent application described above, any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, in the United States and throughout the world.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries and We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, application, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, We will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection of said invention in all countries.

And We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0412 Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto subscribed our names on this 18th day of February, 1997 at Glendale, California.

Marshall S. Kriesel

Farhad 168-3 ndih

Farhad Kazemzadeh

Matthew B. Kriesel

William W. Feng

Steve C. Barber

William &. Kluck

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 11/16/1998